

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).20470/2008

C.I.T., AHMEDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT AMBUJA COTSPIN LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 16/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application filed by the
petitioner to change the name of the respondent
"Gujarat Ambuja Cotspin Limited" to "Gujarat Ambuja
Exports Limited".

The petitioner will file the documents in
proof of the aforesaid change within four weeks.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar