

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20470/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2007 in TAP No.645/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

C.I.T., AHMEDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT AMBUJA COTSPIN LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 20/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file proof of change of name of the respondent company within four weeks, subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- with Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. The cost be deposited within two weeks from today.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R.KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER