

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20470/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2007 in TAP No.645/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

C.I.T., AHMEDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT AMBUJA COTSPIN LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ramsubramanian, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the  
petitioner to file application for condonation of delay in payment of  
costs and proper application for amendment of cause title.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
SR. P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER