

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 20470/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/11/2007  
in TAP No. 645/2007 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at  
Ahmedabad)

C.I.T., AHMEDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT AMBUJA COTSPIN LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title and office report)

Date : 16/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 of 2011 is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks from  
today.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER