

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 20470 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, AHMEDABAD

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

GUJARAT AMBUJAS COTSPIN LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th August, 2008, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent. Counsel for petitioner has filed affidavit of dasti service alongwith proof of service in the name of Gujarat Ambuja Exports Ltd. Instead of Gujarat Ambuja Cotspin Ltd. and counsel for the petitioner has filed application for amendment of cause title which was listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber and lastly on 16th March, 2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following :-

"I.A. No. 2 of 2011 is allowed.

**Amended cause title be filed within four weeks
from today."**

The matter above mentioned was listed was listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 11th May, 2016, when the following order was passed :-

**"None appears for the sole respondent despite due
service.**

**Registry to process the matter for being listed
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."**

It is submitted that sole respondent has been served by Dasti Service but no one has entered appearance so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF MAY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR