

Listed on: 5 - 9 - 2016
Court No.- 2
Item No. - 1

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 20470 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th July, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue fresh notice to the sole respondent by speed post returnable on 5th September, 2016.."

Accordingly returnable show cause notice for 5th September, 2016 was issued to sole respondent on 25th July, 2016 by speed post and As per track report of Indian Speed post the same was not delivered and the report is showing the status 'Delivered Attempted: Missent' (Copy enclosed).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR