

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 20470 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, AHMEDABAD

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th September, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Petitioner is directed to furnish the new and correct address of the sole respondent within two weeks.

Issue fresh notice through Speed Post at the new address, returnable on 15.11.2016.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 19th September, 2016 filed spare copy but she has not furnished the new and correct address of the sole Respondent despite this Registry's letter dated 6th September, 2016 and its subsequent reminder dated 21st September, 2016. Hence, notice could not be issued so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR