

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 20470 OF 2008

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for Condonation of Delay in filing Special Leave Petition)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, AHMEDABAD

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th November, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"List the matter in the 2nd week of December, 2016, so as to enable the petitioner to furnish correct address of the respondent."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Counsel for the Petitioner has on 9th December, 2016 filed the correct address of the sole Respondent. Accordingly, Show Cause Notice was issued to the sole Respondent on 9th December, 2016 by Speed Post. Service awaited.

The matter alongwith Application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR